Fresh water delivery (MBbl/d) 136 148 12 9 %

Treated water (MBbl/d) 9 &mdash; (9) *

Other fluid handling (MBbl/d) 59 58 (1) (2) %

Average realized fees:

Average gathering&mdash;low pressure fee ($/Mcf) $ 0.32 0.33 0.01 3 %

Average gathering&mdash;high pressure fee ($/Mcf) $ 0.19 0.18 (0.01) (5) %

Average compression fee ($/Mcf) $ 0.19 0.20 0.01 5 %

Average fresh water delivery fee ($/Bbl) $ 3.78 3.90 0.12 3 %

Average treatment fee ($/Bbl) $ 4.64 &mdash; (4.64) *

Joint Venture Operating Data:

Processing&mdash;Joint Venture (MMcf) 73,260 110,647 37,387 51 %

Fractionation&mdash;Joint Venture (MBbl) 1,718 2,871 1,153 67 %

Processing&mdash;Joint Venture (MMcf/d) 796 1,202 406 51 %

Fractionation&mdash;Joint Venture (MBbl/d) 19 31 12 63 %

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

11.01.2026 Seite 22/26

1) Three months ended December 31, 2018 are presented on a pro forma basis

* Not meaningful or applicable.

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORPORATION

Consolidated Results of Segment Operations

Three Months Ended December 31, 2019

(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Gathering and Water Pro Forma Consolidated

Processing Handling Adjustments Unallocated Total

Three months ended December 31, 2019

Revenues:

Revenue&ndash;Antero Resources $ 165,360 91,539 &mdash; &mdash; 256,899

Amortization of customer relationships (10,584) (7,248) &mdash; &mdash; (17,832)

Total revenues 154,776 84,291 &mdash; &mdash; 239,067

Operating expenses:

Direct operating 13,037 41,993 &mdash; &mdash; 55,030

General and administrative (excluding equity-based compensation) 5,564 3,268 &mdash; 3,833 12,665

Facility idling &mdash; 9,889 &mdash; &mdash; 9,889

Equity-based compensation 1,550 541 &mdash; 18,331 20,422

Impairment of property and equipment &mdash; 1,297 &mdash; &mdash; 1,297

Impairment of goodwill &mdash; 296,591 &mdash; &mdash; 296,591

Impairment of customer relationships &mdash; 6,000 &mdash; &mdash; 6,000

Depreciation 12,662 14,307 &mdash; &mdash; 26,969

Accretion and change in fair value of contingent acquisition consideration &mdash; 2,753 &mdash; &mdash; 2,753

Accretion of asset retirement obligations &mdash; 54 &mdash; &mdash; 54

Total expenses 32,822 376,684 &mdash; 22,164 431,670

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

11.01.2026 Seite 23/26

Operating income 121,954 (292,393) &mdash; (22,164) (192,603)

Other income (expenses):

Interest expense, net &mdash; &mdash; &mdash; (36,530) (36,530)

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 16,334 &mdash; &mdash; &mdash; 16,334

Income (loss) before taxes 138,288 (292,393) &mdash; (58,694) (212,799)

Provision for income tax benefit &mdash; &mdash; &mdash; 68,240 68,240

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) $ 138,288 (292,393) &mdash; 9,546 (144,559)

Adjusted EBITDA $ 203,343

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

11.01.2026 Seite 24/26

ANTERO MIDSTREAM CORPORATION

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Years Ended December 31, 2017, 2018 and 2019

(In thousands)

Year Ended December 31,

2017 2018 2019

Cash flows provided by (used in) operating activities:

Net income (loss) $ 2,325 66,608 (355,114)

Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash provided by operating activities:

Distributions from Antero Midstream Partners LP, prior to the Transactions 53,491 123,186 43,492

Depreciation &mdash; &mdash; 95,526